## PRESS RELEASE

# APPOINTMENT OF LIONEL BERTHIER AS CHIEF ADMINISTRATION OFFICER OF BNP PARIBAS IN SWITZERLAND.



**Lionel Berthier** is appointed **Chief Administration Officer (CAO)** of BNP Paribas (Suisse) SA, and more particularly, he is in charge of Human Resources **from 1st January 2018**. He replaces **Igor Joly** who is fully devoted to Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) in Switzerland as well as to the activity of the BNP Paribas Swiss Foundation, as its Managing Director.

### **Biography**

Graduate from the Institut d'Etudes Politiques de Paris, 56 years old, **Lionel Berthier** joined the Group in 1988 and has held various positions within the commercial network, in market activities, in subsidiaries and as part of General Management

He joined the HR function in 2007, first in Paris as HR Business Partner in charge of commodities and trade finance activities, then in Brazil from 2011 to 2017, where he was successively Head of Individual Career Management, and finally as Head of Human Resources in Brazil, in charge of all Latin America region (Brazil, Mexico, Colombia, Chile, Peru, Argentina).

With his diverse experience in different professions and Human Resources, **Lionel Berthier** has a very eclectic career. Since January 1, **Lionel Berthier** is engaged particularly to support and implement the Group's 2020 HR strategy within BNP Paribas in Switzerland: strengthen and intensify internal mobility, support employees in the new agile work methods by setting up the Home and Flex Office, bringing Human Resources closer to the problems of the business lines and functions.

#### BNP Paribas (Suisse) SA

With more than 1,400 employees and 4 establishments in Geneva, Zurich, Basel and Lugano, BNP Paribas (Suisse) SA is a leading European bank in Switzerland for businesses, institutions and private clients.

Established in Switzerland since 1872, we are here to develop over the long term, with a specific strategy for each business-line: To be the privileged partner of businesses and institutions, to accompany them in their development in Europe and internationally, with our "One Bank for Corporates" initiative.

To be a reference in Wealth Management in terms of expertise and of service for our private clients and entrepreneurs. To be a center of excellence for funding of raw materials thanks to our "Specialized Trade Solutions" offer at the service of our historical customers who share our values, and of the bank's corporate clients in Europe.

The integrated model of the BNP Paribas Group enables us to offer our clients the financial stability of a first rate bank in Europe with international reach and a full range of products and investments.

By developing privileged long-term relationships with our customers, we aspire to contribute to sustainable and responsible growth.

#### Press contacts:

Isabelle Wolff: **isabelle.wolff@bnpparibas.com** +41 (0)58 212 81 10 Laurence Anthony: **laurence.anthony@bnpparibas.com** +41 (0)58 212 97 62



